According to the data gathered by the researchers, the respondents in this study range in age 
from 18 to 27 years old, got the highest percentage which is sixty-one percent (61%), with the 
majority being male with fifty-four-point five percent (54.5%), and single as their civil status 
with one hundred seventy-one (171) with eighty-five percent (85%). In terms of respondents' 
unemployment status, the researchers concluded that the majority of respondents have been 
out of work for 9 to 12 months due to the closure of working establishments during the 
pandemic forty percent (40%) or eighty (80) out of two hundred (200) respondent, for the 
Unemployment reason of the respondents, is due to closure of the working establishment 
during the pandemic fifty-six point five percent (56.5%) with one hundred and thirteen (113) 
respondents.  

According to the data, they had a moderate level of autonomy at ninety-seven percent (97%), 
competence at fifty-six percent, and relatedness as human needs at fifty-point five percent 
(50.5%). A moderate to a high level of intrinsic motivation was forty-seven-point five percent

[...]

other during the pandemic. The impingement of family relations amid the COVID-19 
pandemic on the mental health of selected graduating students tends to investigate the impact 
of family during the pandemic on respondents' mental health. The respondents in the study 
are Three Hundred Forty-Seven (347) selected graduating students of Bestlink College of the 
Philippines, and the researchers conducted a survey questionnaire through the online platform 
Google form to determine the data and analyze and interpret it.  

The results of the study are the respondents’ level of family relations amid the COVID-19